

March 8, 2018 File: 3144.0024.01

County of St. Paul 5015 - 49th Avenue St. Paul, AB T0A 3A4

Attention: Sheila Kitz, Chief Administrative Officer

# RE: COUNTY OF ST. PAUL – ASHMONT MALLAIG REGIONAL WATERMAIN TENDER SUMMARY

Five (5) tender(s) were received at the Urban System's Edmonton office on behalf of the County of St. Paul by 2:00:00 PM on March 6, 2018, for the above referenced project. We have reviewed the tender submissions for compliance with the contract documents and for mathematical errors. Please find below a summary of our review:

Submitted By		Total Tender Sum (GST included)
1	Berretta Pipeline Construction LP	\$ 7,054,057.50
2	Accurate HD Ltd.	\$ 7,946,238.09 *
3	Thompson Infrastructure Ltd.	\$ 8,078,065.79
4	Nu Edge Construction Ltd.	\$ 9,778,836.90
5	Weaver Group Ltd.	\$ 9,939,046.95

<sup>\*</sup> Notes prices where mathematical errors have been corrected.

The following is a summary of our review of the five submissions:

## **Berretta Pipeline Construction LP**

Submitted Total Tender Sum \$ 7,054,057.50 (GST included)

• No errors or omissions were noted. This Tender appears to be compliant.

#### Accurate HD Ltd.

Submitted Total Tender Sum \$ 7,946,238.09 (GST included)

- Mathematical errors found in the Tender Price, which have been corrected as per the Instructions to Tenderers.
- Submitted a faxed amendment to increase total price by \$ 140,580.09.

#### **Thompson Infrastructure Ltd.**

Submitted Total Tender Sum \$ 8,078,065.79 (GST included)

• No errors or omissions were noted. This Tender appears to be compliant.

Attention: 3144.0024.01

File: Sheila Kitz, Chief Administrative Officer

Date: March 8, 2018

Page: 2 of 2



#### Nu Edge Construction Ltd.

Submitted Total Tender Sum \$ 9,778,836.90 (GST included)

• No errors or omissions were noted. This Tender appears to be compliant.

### Weaver Group Ltd.

Submitted Total Tender Sum \$ 9,939,046.95 (GST included)

• No errors or omissions were noted. This Tender appears to be compliant.

#### Conclusion

Based on our review of the five (5) submitted Tenders, we are of the opinion that the "Ashmont Mallaig Regional Watermain" Tender can be awarded to **Beretta Pipeline Construction LP** in the amount of \$7,054,057.50 (including GST), as this is the lowest Tender Price and appears to be a compliant Tender submission.

Sincerely,

**URBAN SYSTEMS LTD.** 

Juh Le

Andrew Le, P.Eng.
Contract Administrator

/tm

U:\Projects\_EDM\3144\0024\01\T-Tenders-Contracts\Tender Admin\Tender Summary & Recommendation\2018-03-08 Ashmont Mallaig Regional Watermain Tender Summary Ltr.docx